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HR 1311
Consumer and Fuel Retailer Choice Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Mar 2, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment.  (Mar 17, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1311 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NE   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (47 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 2, 2017

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Mar 8, 2017

Rep. Hollingsworth, Trey [R-IN-9] R · IN Mar 8, 2017

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Mar 8, 2017

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Mar 27, 2017

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Apr 6, 2017

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 12, 2017

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-18] R · IL Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 12, 2017

Rep. Blum, Rod [R-IA-1] R · IA May 16, 2017

Rep. Donovan, Daniel M., Jr. [R-NY-11] R · NY May 16, 2017

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN May 16, 2017

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE May 16, 2017

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO May 16, 2017

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI May 16, 2017

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO May 16, 2017

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN May 16, 2017

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Jun 8, 2017

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 8, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jun 8, 2017

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Jun 8, 2017

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jun 28, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 14, 2017

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 17, 2018

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 25, 2018

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Aug 24, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 17, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 S 517 Identical bill Jun 14, 2017: Committee on Environment and Public Works. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-
71.

Summary  (as of Mar 2, 2017) 

Consumer and Fuel Retailer Choice Act

This bill amends the Clean Air Act to address the limitations on Reid vapor pressure (a measure of gasoline's volatility)

that are placed on gasoline during the summer ozone season. The bill applies the Reid vapor pressure requirements that

are applicable to gasoline blended with 10% ethanol (E10) to gasoline blended with more than 10% ethanol. Thus, the

waiver given to E10 gasoline, which allows an increase in the Reid Vapor Pressure volatility, is extended to gasoline

blended with more than 10% ethanol.

Actions Timeline

Mar 17, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment.
Mar 2, 2017: Introduced in House
Mar 2, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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